

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Himanshu S/o Sanjay Chauhan And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Department Of TribalRESPONDENT
Development, Mumbai Thr. Secretary And Anr.

ADV ASHISH PRAKASH CHAWARE for Petitioner
MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 12th August, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 26.08.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)